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IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Keirao Bitra, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 81/SDC/KBT of 2016
1) Md. Abas Khan, S/o Abdul Latif of Keirao Makha Leikai
2) Md. Abdul Kalam, S/o Md. Khamba of Keirao 
Makting Sabal Leikai

Petitioners
-Vs-

Late Md. Abdul Mia, S/o (L) Tomba Mia 
of Keirao

O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 27th February 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
³ƒå[ƒ Imphal East KBT Circle Kã Village No. 54/Takhok 
Makha Kã Patta No. 369 12 C.S. Dag 
Nos. 97 (nine seven) an area 1.06 acre of Taothabi class 
º³ "[ÎKã Pattadar Md. Abdul Mia (Late)

Petitioner Pattadar
court

SDC, 
KBT Court "[Îƒà objection court 

case court
" ì Sd/-

Sub-Deputy Collector,
Keirao Bitra, Imphal EastSL/329 (a) /2

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Keirao Bitra, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 82/SDC/KBT of 2016
1) Ayekpam Surchand Singh, S/o (L) Mangol Singh 
of Langdum (Northern Side .55)
2) Ayekpam Chandra Singh, S/o (L) Moirangningthou 
Singh of Langdum (Southern Side .25)

Petitioners
-Vs-

Late Ayekpam Mangol Singh, 
S/o (L) Tomba Singh of Langdum

O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 27th February 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
³ƒå[ƒ Imphal East KBT Circle Kã Village No. 57/Kirao Bitra 
Kã Patta No. 192 (Angsh) 90 C.S. Dag 
Nos. 1336 an area .80 acre of Phourel class º³ "[ÎKã 
Pattadar Ayekpam Mangol Singh (Late)

Petitioner Pattadar ³W¡à>åšà, 
court

SDC, KBT Court "[Îƒà objection
court case
court ì Sd/-

Sub-Deputy Collector,
Keirao Bitra, Imphal EastSL/329 (b) /2

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Keirao Bitra, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 84/SDC/KBT of 2016

Suchetra Elangbam,
S/o Elangbam Sonamani Singh of Moirangkhom

Petitioners
-Vs-

Late Elangbam Ongbi Rajkumari Kamlasana Devi, 
W/o (L) Sonamani Singh of Moirangkhom

O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 26th February 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
Imphal East KBT Circle Kã Village No. 35/

Uchekon Khunou Kã Patta No. 64 134
C.S. Dag Nos. 190 an area .64 acre of Phourel class 
º³ "[ÎKã Pattadar 1 (Late)

Petitioner PattadarKã ³W¡à>åšã>à º³ 
court

SDC, KBT Court 
"[Îƒà objection court

case court "[Î>à 

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Keirao Bitra, Imphal EastSL/329 (c) /2


